MONDAY

MAY 2022 * Canterbury Park Simulcast Calendar & Racebook Hours

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

Racebook Hours
11:15a - 5:30p 9

Racebook Hours

11:15a - 5:30p

10

Racebook Hours

11:15a - 6:00p

11

Racebook Hours

11:00a - 7:00p

12

Racebook Hours

10:30a - 10:00p

13

Racebook Hours

9:00a - 10:00p

14

Racebook Hours

10:00a - 7:00p

15

THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH

11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM
1:30 PM
6:00 PM

Thistledown
Parx

Finger Lakes
Indiana Grand
Mountaineer *

11:50 AM
215 PM
12:10 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
6:00 PM

Thistledown
Parx

Finger Lakes
FanDuel
Indiana Grand
Mountaineer *

™ Full or partial card is Self Service Wagering Only

INTERNATIONAL INTERNATIONAL INTERNATIONAL INTERNATIONAL

2:30 PM  Chile@GP
3:00 PM Brazil@LRL
7:00 PM  Australia *

Racebook Hours

11:15a - 6:00p

16

2:15PM  Chile@LRL
3:00 PM Brazil@GP
7:00 PM Australia *

Racebook Hours

11:15a - 6:00p

127

11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM
1:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM

Thistledown
Parx

Finger Lakes
Indiana Grand
Penn Nat'l *
Evangeline *
Charles Town *

12:30 PM  Argentina@GP
1:00 PM Chile@LRL
7:00 PM Australia *

Racebook Hours

11:15a - 9:00p

18

11:40 AM
11:50 AM
12:05 PM
12:10 PM
2:05 PM
2:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:35 PM

Pimlico
Thistledown
Gulfstream Park
Woodbine (TB)
Belmont
Indiana Grand
Churchill Downs
Penn Nat'l *
Evangeline *
Charles Town *
Remington (QH)*
Lone Star *

7:00 PM Australia *

Racebook Hours

11:00a - 9:30p

19

11:40 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:05 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:50 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:35 PM
7:00 PM

Pimlico

Churchill Downs
Belmont
Gulfstream Park
Hawthorne (TB)
Santa Anita
Golden Gate
Woodbine (TB)
Fonner Park
Penn Nat'l *
Evangeline *
Charles Town
Prairie Meadows *
Remington (QH)*
Lone Star *
Australia *

Racebook Hours
9:00a- 9:00p 20

BLACK EYED SUSAN DAY
@ PIMLICO

11:15 AM
11:40 AM
12:00 PM
12:05 PM
12:10 PM
1:30 PM
1:35 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
3:15PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

Monmouth
Pimlico
Belmont
Gulfstream Park
Woodbine (TB)
Fonner Park
Lone Star
Hawthorne (TB)
Santa Anita
Louisiana Downs
Golden Gate
Churchill Downs
Evangeline *
Charles Town *
Prairie Meadows *
Remington (QH)*
Australia *
FanDuel *

Los Alamitos (QH)*
Racebook Hours

8:00a - 10:00p 2 1
PREAKNESS STAKES
LIVE @ 5:05p

11:15 AM
11:40 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:05 PM
12:10 PM
1:35 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
3:15PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:20 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:05 PM

Monmouth
Pimlico

Churchill Downs
Belmont
Gulfstream Park
Woodbine (TB)
Lone Star
Hawthorne (TB)
Santa Anita
Louisiana Downs
Golden Gate
Prairie Meadows *
Remington (QH)*
Emerald *
Mountaineer *
Australia *

Los Alamitos (QH)*

Racebook Hours

22

10:00a - 7:00p

NO LIVE RACING TODAY

THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH

11:45 AM
11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
4:00 PM

Chile @ GP
Thistledown
Parx

Finger Lakes
Indiana Grand
Brazil @ PIM
Louisiana Downs
Prairie Meadows

RACEBOOK WILL CLOSE TO
GUESTS

6pm @ MONDAY

Wagers for
Indiana R10
Prairie Meadows R6 & R7
will need to be placed prior
to CLOSING

NO CASHING WILL BE
AVAILABLE AFTER CLOSING.

11:50 AM
1:55 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:05PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Thistledown
Parx

FanDuel

Indiana Grand *
Chile @ PIM *
Brazil @ GP *
Louisiana Downs
Mountaineer *
Australia *

*HARNESS TRACKS WILL VARY DAILY**

OPENING NIGHT
CANTERBURY PARK LIVE @ 5:10p
11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:40 AM  Pimlico
12:10 PM  Finger Lakes 12:05 PM  Gulfstream Park
1:00 PM  Chile @ PIM 12:10 PM  Woodbine (TB)
1:30 PM Indiana Grand 2:05 PM Belmont
5:10 PM CANTERBURY 2:30 PM  Indiana Grand
5:30 PM Evangeline 4:00 PM  Churchill Downs
6:00 PM  Charles Town * 5:00 PM Penn Nat'l
7:00 PM Australia * 5:10 PM CANTERBURY
5:30 PM Evangeline
6:00 PM Charles Town
6:00 PM  Remington (QH) *
6:35 PM Lone Star *
7:00 PM  Australia *

* Full or partial card is Self Service Wagering Only

10:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:05 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:50 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:44 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:35 PM
7:00 PM

Pimlico

Churchill Downs
Belmont
Gulfstream Park
Hawthorne (1B)
Santa Anita
Golden Gate
Woodbine (1B)
Fonner Park

Penn Nat'l *
Evangeline *

BES POST TIME
Charles Town *
Prairie Meadows *
Remington (QH) *
Lone Star *
Australia *

11:00 AM  Belmont 11:15 AM  Monmouth

11:05 AM  Parx 11:45 AM  Churchill Downs
11:15 AM  Monmouth 12:00 PM Belmont

11:16 AM Pimlico 12:05 PM Gulfstream Park

11:20 AM Thistledown 12:10 PM  Woodbine (TB)
11:45 AM  Churchill Downs 1:35 PM Lone Star
12:05 PM  Gulfstream Park 1:45 PM Louisiana Downs
1210 PM  Woodbine (TB) 2:50 PM Hawthorne (1B)
1:00 PM Penn Nat'l 3:00 PM Santa Anita

1:30 PM  Fonner Park 3:15PM Golden Gate

1:35 PM Lone Star 4:00 PM  Prairie Meadows *
1:45 PM Louisiana Downs 4:00 PM  Remington (QH) *
2:50 PM Hawthorne (1B) 4:15PM  Emerald

3:00 PM Santa Anita 6:00 PM Mountaineer *
3:15PM Golden Gate 7:00 PM Australia *

4:15 PM Emerald 7:00 PM Los Alamitos (QH) *
5:05 PM CANTERBURY

5:30 PM Evangeline

6:00 PM  Charles Town

6:00 PM  Remington (QH) *

6:30 PM  Prairie Meadows *

6:01 PM PREAKNESS POST TIME

7:00 PM Australia *

7:30 PM  FanDuel *

8:00 PM Los Alamitos (QH) *

UPDATED 12:10 AM 5/15/2022



MONDAY
Racebook Hours

11:15a - 6:15p

23

THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH THOROUGHBREDS & QH

11:30 AM
11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Chile @ GP
Thistledown

Parx

Finger Lakes
Indiana Grand
Brazil @ PIM
Louisiana Downs
Prairie Meadows *
Mountaineer *
Australia *

Racebook Hours

10:30a - 7:00p

30

MEMORIAL DAY LIVE @ 5:10p LIVE @ 5:10p LIVE @ 5:10p LIVE @ 1:00p
11:15 AM  Monmouth 11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:30 AM  Delaware Park 11:30 AM  Delaware Park 11:40 AM  Pimlico 11:15 AM  Monmouth 11:15 AM  Monmouth
11:40 AM  Pimlico 11:55 AM  Parx 11:50 AM  Thistledown 11:40 AM  Pimlico 11:45 AM  Churchill Downs 11:30 AM  Delaware Park 11:45 AM  Churchill Downs
11:45 AM  Churchill Downs 12:10 PM  Finger Lakes 11:55 AM  Parx 11:50 AM  Thistledown 12:00 PM  Belmont 11:40 AM  Pimlico 12:00 PM Belmont
11:50 AM  Thistledown 1:00 PM  FanDuel 12:10 PM  Finger Lakes 12:05 PM  Gulfstream Park 12:05 PM  Gulfstream Park 11:45 AM  Churchill Downs 12:05 PM  Gulfstream Park
1:55 PM Parx 1:30 PM Indiana Grand * 12:30 PM  Argentina @ PIM 12:10 PM  Woodbine (TB) 2:00 PM Ruidoso 12:00 PM Belmont 12:10 PM  Woodbine (1B)
12:00 PM  Belmont 2:15PM Chile @ GP 1:00 PM  Chile @ GP 2:30 PM  Indiana Grand * 2:50 PM  Hawthorne (1B) 12:05 PM  Gulfstream Park 1:00 PM CANTERBURY
12:10 PM  Finger Lakes 3:05 PM Louisiana Downs 1:30 PM Indiana Grand 3:30 PM  Chile @ PIM 3:00 PM Santa Anita 12:10 PM  Woodbine (TB) 1:35 PM Lone Star
1:30 PM  Indiana Grand 6:00 PM  Mountaineer * 5:00 PM  Penn Nat'l 4:00 PM  Churchill Downs 3:15 PM Golden Gate 1:35 PM Lone Star 1:45 PM Louisiana Downs
2:00 PM  Columbus 7:00 PM  Australia * 5:10 PM CANTERBURY 5:00 PM Penn Nat'l 3:50 PM  Woodbine (18) 1:45 PM Louisiana Downs 2:50 PM Hawthorne (TB)
2:00 PM Ruidoso 7:30 PM  Assiniboia * 5:30 PM Evangeline 5:10 PM CANTERBURY 4:00 PM  Chile @ PIM 2:00 PM  Ruidoso 3:00 PM Santa Anita
3:00 PM Santa Anita 6:00 PM Charles Town 5:30 PM Evangeline 5:00 PM Penn Nat'l * 2:50 PM  Hawthorne (TB) 3:15 PM Golden Gate
3:05 PM Louisiana Downs 6:00 PM  Mountaineer 6:00 PM Charles Town 5:30 PM  Evangeline * 3:00 PM Santa Anita 4:00 PM Brazil @ GP
3:15 PM Golden Gate 7:00 PM  Australia * 6:00 PM Remington (QH) 6:00 PM  Charles Town * 3:15PM Golden Gate 4:00 PM Chile @ PIM
4:00 PM  Brazil @ PIM 7:00 PM  Australia * 6:00 PM  Prairie Meadows * 4:00 PM Argentina @ PIM 4:00 PM  Prairie Meadows *
4:00 PM Chile @ GP 6:00 PM Remington (QH) * 4:00 PM Chile @ GP 4:00 PM  Remington (QH) *
4:00 PM  Prairie Meadows * 6:30 PM  Columbus * 4:15PM  Emerald 4:15PM  Emerald *
4:00 PM  Prairie Meadows * 6:35 PM Lone Star * 5:00 PM Remington (QH) 6:00 PM  Mountaineer *
6:00 PM Mountaineer * 7:00 PM  Australia * 5:10 PM CANTERBURY 7:00 PM  Australia *
7:00 PM  Australia * * Full or partial card is Self Service Wagering Only 5:30 PM Evangeline 7:00 PM Los Alamitos (QH) *
6:00 PM  Charles Town *
6:00 PM  Prairie Meadows *
6:30 PM  Columbus *
7:30 PM  FanDuel *
7:00 PM  Australia *
8:00 PM Los Alamitos (QH) *

**HARNESS TRACKS WILL VARY DAILY**

MAY 2022 * Canterbury Park Simulcast Calendar & Racebook Hours

TUESDAY
Racebook Hours

11:15a - 6:15p

24

11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:15 PM
3:00 PM
3:05 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Thistledown
Parx

Finger Lakes
FanDuel

Indiana Grand *
Chile @ PIM *
Brazil @ GP *
Louisiana Downs
Mountaineer *
Australia *

WEDNESDAY

Racebook Hours 2 5

11:00a - 9:00p
NORTHERN STARS PREVIEW
LIVE @ 5:10p

11:30 AM
11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:10 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:10 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Delaware Park
Thistledown
Parx

Finger Lakes
Argentina @ PIM
Chile @ GP
Indiana Grand
Penn Nat'l
CANTERBURY
Evangeline
Charles Town
Mountaineer
Australia *

* Full or partial card is Self Service Wagering Only

Racebook Hours

11:15a - 6:15p

31

Racebook Hours l
11:00a - 9:00p

THURSDAY
Racebook Hours

11:00a - 9:30p

LIVE @ 5:10p

11:30 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
12:05 PM
12:10 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:10 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Delaware Park
Pimlico
Thistledown
Gulfstream Park
Woodbine (18)
Indiana Grand *
Chile @ PIM
Churchill Downs
Penn Nat'l
CANTERBURY
Evangeline
Charles Town
Remington (QH)
Australia *

Racebook Hours 2
11:00a - 9:30p

FRIDAY
Racebook Hours

10:30a - 9:00p

27

11:40 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:05 PM
2:00 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:15PM
3:50 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:35 PM
7:00 PM

Pimlico
Churchill Downs
Belmont
Gulfstream Park
Ruidoso
Hawthorne (1B)
Santa Anita
Golden Gate
Woodbine (1B)
Chile @ PIM
Penn Nat'l *
Evangeline *
Charles Town *
Prairie Meadows *
Remington (QH) *
Columbus *
Lone Star *
Australia *

Racebook Hours 3
10:30a - 9:00p

SATURDAY
Racebook Hours

9:00a - 10:00p

SUNDAY
Racebook Hours

10:00a - 7:00p

LIVE @ 5:10p LIVE @ 1:00p
11:15 AM  Monmouth 11:15 AM  Monmouth
11:30 AM  Delaware Park 11:40 AM  Pimlico
11:40 AM  Pimlico 11:45 AM  Churchill Downs
11:45 AM  Churchill Downs 12:00 PM  Belmont
12:00 PM  Belmont 12:05 PM  Gulfstream Park
12:05 PM  Gulfstream Park 12:10 PM  Woodbine (TB)
12:10 PM  Woodbine (18) 1:00 PM CANTERBURY
1:35 PM Lone Star 1:35 PM Lone Star
1:45 PM Louisiana Downs 1:45 PM Louisiana Downs
2:00 PM Ruidoso 2:00 PM  Columbus
2:50 PM  Hawthorne (18) 2:00 PM Ruidoso
3:00 PM Santa Anita 2:50 PM  Hawthorne (TB)
3:15PM Golden Gate 3:00 PM Santa Anita
4:00 PM  Argentina @ PIM 3:15PM Golden Gate
4:00 PM  Chile @ GP 4:00 PM Brazil @ GP
4:15 PM  Emerald 4:00 PM  Chile @ PIM
5:00 PM Remington (QH) 4:00 PM  Prairie Meadows *
5:10 PM CANTERBURY 4:15PM  Emerald *
5:30 PM Evangeline 6:00 PM  Mountaineer *
6:00 PM  Charles Town * 7:00 PM  Australia *
6:00 PM  Prairie Meadows * 7:00 PM  Los Alamitos (QH) *
6:30 PM  Columbus *
7:30 PM  FanDuel *
7:00 PM  Australia *
8:00 PM  Los Alamitos (QH) *
Racebook Hours Racebook Hours
4 5

9:00a - 10:00p
TACOS & TEQUILA NIGHT

10:00a - 7:00p
ENGLISH BULLDOGS

UPDATED 1:50 AM 5/15/2022



